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G R A N D  T O T A L 4,717,669.44 9,127,023.61 56,262,168.36 16.22 3,976,532.01 8,110,696.45

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,440,201.56 1,638,839.14 17,911,955.65 9.15 1,325,826.77 1,504,422.47

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 265,170.35 626,941.79 3,253,775.00 19.27 245,985.67 583,683.99

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 8,929.64 8,929.64 86,484.00 10.33 1,541.53 5,532.73

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 2,522.34 5,044.68 30,919.00 16.32 3,694.72 6,110.93

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 55,345.99 83,244.84 942,401.00 8.83 60,778.33 90,682.80

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 51,128.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 482,791.82 1,057,209.03 6,268,387.00 16.87 403,883.26 921,297.99

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 168,471.59 173,159.74 3,021,410.00 5.73 135,533.11 138,063.52

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 716.28 716.28 18,000.00 3.98 1,254.92 1,254.92

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 19,472.88 26,639.54 231,680.00 11.50 16,259.94 16,297.05

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 6,323.30 7,997.30 12,240.00 65.34 972.00 9,591.84

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 266,441.18 342,685.22 3,438,172.06 9.97 256,454.08 330,982.41

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 59,450.27 108,434.99 821,261.00 13.20 49,789.83 94,768.10

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 47,758.42 88,537.30 695,723.00 12.73 36,680.96 72,376.60

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 33,861.35 50,330.06 464,856.00 10.83 30,097.76 45,150.14

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 323,138.29 420,379.15 3,525,734.00 11.92 337,608.10 451,228.94

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 209,177.00 0.00 66.00 66.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 1.57 1,640.00 0.10 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 4,178.94 4,933.62 53,012.00 9.31 3,514.44 4,063.02

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 26,331.23 44,954.91 641,670.00 7.01 12,020.00 38,707.45

OBJECT 6312 TOTAL INSTR PRGM IMPROVE SVCS 0.00 0.00 4,559.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 491.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 21,600.00 31,800.00 67.92 13,975.00 20,963.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 2,060.00 25,000.00 8.24 3,819.00 12,822.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 45.00 619.15 16,000.00 3.87 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 14,234.21 18,404.52 188,650.00 9.76 9,743.55 17,153.29

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 27,624.28 75,080.78 257,821.00 29.12 26,406.12 56,530.08

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 9,100.00 10,000.00 91.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 6,434.43 29,114.08 77,525.00 37.55 4,937.99 6,865.52

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 5,021.08 15,023.77 74,639.00 20.13 6,542.08 15,120.17

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 0.00 0.00 24,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 14,535.78 46,305.75 223,787.00 20.69 21,612.09 35,986.63

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES -16.50 150.00 0.00 114.00 174.50

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 404,971.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 35,663.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 13,020.62 28,927.52 80,461.00 35.95 9,996.43 13,040.06

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 476.52 798.92 3,000.00 26.63 600.00 837.08

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 183.70 183.70 11,450.00 1.60 115.00 551.00

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 13,189.93 59,705.10 131,256.00 45.49 21,432.50 66,174.66

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 348,949.39 834,897.98 1,971,026.62 42.36 96,965.26 609,341.95

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 232.10 1,423.00 16.31 36,197.51 36,510.01

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 317,297.95 740,025.66 2,633,320.00 28.10 272,928.17 624,666.11

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 0.00 15,320.89 31,539.00 48.58 1,139.21 20,328.87

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 0.00 3,719.55 6,000.00 61.99 1,055.81 7,481.67

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 726.57 7,260.50 10,407.00 69.77 4,955.18 7,323.18

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 164,110.30 269,245.95 1,625,000.00 16.57 198,579.20 311,015.01
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OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 52,095.36 143,923.87 576,409.00 24.97 52,927.07 144,093.21

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 4,993.94 10,752.26 266,424.00 4.04 0.00 19,266.02

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 31,596.98 67,039.37 350,000.00 19.15 36,124.17 43,902.19

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 55,644.88 124,534.40 95,502.00 130.40 32,620.53 90,566.33

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 237,336.87 491,358.36 491,359.00 100.00 0.00 365,131.00

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 31,298.18 406,918.01 1,098,678.03 37.04 76,204.33 271,676.29

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 1,357.81 6,396.52 28,100.00 22.76 3,517.11 3,609.96

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 157,484.56 265,696.83 352,733.00 75.33 119,450.05 386,889.90

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,070,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 3,032.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 481,045.00 943,870.00 50.97 0.00 528,257.50

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 7,332.17 195,696.27 355,079.00 55.11 1,023.23 78,230.36

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 169.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 1,590.00 1,908.00 4,040.00 47.23 1,590.00 1,908.00


